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Alameda County  
Gail Greenberg 
Alameda County Behavioral Health Care 
Services 
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 
Oakland, CA 94606 
(510) 567-8112 
Greenbergg@bhcs.mail.co.alameda.ca.us 
 
Stephen Purser, M.A., MPH 
ISSC 
Prevention By Design 
837 Folger Avenue 
Berkeley, CA  94710 
(510) 540-4717 
spurser@uclink.berkeley.edu 
 
 
Humboldt County 
Linda Thompson 
County of Humboldt-ADP 
529 I Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
(707) 445-7327 
lthompson@co.humboldt.ca.us 
 
Lin Glen 
County of Humboldt Public Health Services 
529 I Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
(707) 445-6200 
 
Marin County 
Catherine Condon 
Marin County Dept. of Health and Human 
Services 
Division of Alcohol, Drug & Tobacco 
10 North San Pedro Rd.  
Suite 1013 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
(415) 499-4218 
ccondon@co.marin.ca.us 
 
Melinda Moore 
Evaluator 
17 Skylark Dr., Suite 43 
Larkspur, CA 94939 
(415) 927-4627 
MKASSOCTS@AOL.COM 
 
Mendocino County 
Armand Brint 
Mendocino Co. Dept. of PH Alcohol 
And Other Drug Programs 
1120 South Dora St. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
(707) 472-2610 
brinta@co.mendocino.ca.us 
 
 
 
 
 

Ned Walsh 
Mendocino Co. Dept. of PH Alcohol  
And Other Drug Programs 
1120 South Dora 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
(707) 472-2607 
walshn@co.mendocino.ca.us  
 
Mendocino County 
Charlie Seltzer 
Mendocino Co. Dept. of PH Alcohol & Other 
Drug Programs 
1120 South Dora St. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
(707) 472-2608 
seltzerc@co.mendocino.ca.us 
 
Mono County 
Nancy Mahnahan 
Mono County AOD Program 
437 Old Mammoth Rd., Ste Q 
Mammoth Lakes, CA93546 
(760) 924-1830 
nmahannah@mono.ca.gov 
 
Ann Gimpel, Ph. D. 
Mono County AOD Program 
452 Old Mammoth Rd. 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 
(760) 924-1740 
agimpel@mono.ca.gov 
 
County of Orange 
Marilyn Pritchard 
Program Manager 
Alcohol, Tobacco and Other Drug 
Prevention Programs 
714-834-3547 
mpritchard@ocha.com 
 
Sacramento County 
Trish Stanionis 
Sacramento County Alcohol and Drug 
Services Division 
7001 East Pkwy., Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
(916) 875-2049  
 
Guy Howard Klopp 
Sacramento County Alcohol and 
Drug Services Division 
7001 East Pkwy., Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
(916) 875-2049 
kloppg@saccounty.net 
 
Heather Dunn Carlton 
Sacramento County Alcohol and Drug 
Services Division 
7001 East Pkwy., Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
(916) 875-2049  
 

Staci Anderson 
Sacramento County Alcohol and 
Drug Services Division 
7001 East Pkwy., Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
(916) 875-2049 
 
Joelle Orrock 
Sacramento County Office of Education—
Friday Night Live Programs 
9738 Lincoln Village Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95827-3399 
(916) 228-2418 
jorrock@scoe.net 
 
San Diego County 
Susan Bower 
San Diego Health & Human Service 
Agency Alcohol & Drug Services 
3851 Rosecrans Street 
San Diego, CA 92110 
(619) 692-5777 
Susan.Bower@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Bill Crane 
San Diego Health & Human Service 
Agency Alcohol  
And Drug Services 
3851 Rosecrans St. 
San Diego, CA 92110 
(619) 692-5762 
Bill.Crane@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Pauline Martinez 
San Diego Health & Human Service 
Agency Alcohol and Drug Services 
3851 Rosecrans Street 
San Diego, CA  92110 
(619) 692-5762 
Pauline.Martinez@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Santa Barbara County 
Marilyn Decker 
Santa Barbara Alcohol, Drug & Mental 
Health Services 
300 N. San Antonio Rd., Bldg. 1 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
(805)681-5440 
mdecker@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 
Al Rodriguez 
Santa Barbara Alcohol, Drug & Mental 
Health Services 
300 N. San Antonio Rd., Bldg. 1 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1332 
(805)681-5440 
alrodrig@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Santa Cruz County 
William F. Manov 
County of Santa Cruz Alcohol & Drug 
Program 
1400 Emeline Ave., 3rd Floor 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831)454-4220 
Bill.manov@health.ca.santa-cruz.ca.us 
 
Brenda Armstrong 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse 
Services 
1400 Emeline Ave., 3rd Floor 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 454-5483 
(831) 454-4747FAX 
Brenda.Armstrong@health.co.santa-
cruz.ca.us 
 
Ventura County 
Dan Hicks 
County of Ventura-VCBH 
P.O. Box 2997 
Ventura, CA 93002 
danielhicks@exchange.fullerton.edu 
  
Ruby Manor 
County of Ventura-VCBH 
300 N. Hillmont Ave. 
Ventura, CA 93003 
(805) 652-6775 
Ruby.Manor@mail.co.ventura.ca.us 
 
Gregory Robinson 
County of Ventura-VCBH 
300 N. Hillmont Ave. 
Ventura, CA 93003 
(805)652-6775 
grobinson@fullerton.edu 

Sonoma County 
Ellen Jones Bauer, M.P.P., Ph.D. 
Program Planning Analyst 
Sonoma County Department of Health 
Services 
Prevention and Planning Division 
3273 Airway Drive, Suite C, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Direct phone:  (707)565-6617 
Fax:  (707)565-6619 
www.sonoma-county.org/health/prev 
 
Barbara Graves 
Department of Health Services—Prevention 
and Planning Division 
3273 Airway Drive, Suite C 
Santa Rosa, CA  95403 
(707) 565-6629 
bgraves@sonoma-county.org 
  
Linda Shulman 
County of Ventura-VCBH 
300 N. Hillmont Ave. 
Ventura, CA 93003 
(805)652-6737 
Linda.Shulman@mail.co.ventura.ca.us 
 
Kathy Staples 
County of Ventura-VCBH 
300 N. Hillmont Ave. 
Ventura, CA 93003 
(805) 652-6775 
Kathleen.staples@mail.co.ventura.ca.us 
 

Stanislaus County 
Linda Downs 
Behavioral Health & Recovery Services 
800 Scenic Dr., Bldg. C 
Modesto, CA 95350 
(209) 525-6225 
ldowns@mail.ca.stanislaus.ca.us 
 
Adel Fontan 
Behavioral Health & Recovery Services 
800 Scenic Dr., Bldg. C 
Modesto, CA 95350 
(209)525-6225 
AFONTAN.MHD.DMH@mail.co.stanislaus.
ca.us 
 
Denise Hunt 
Behavioral Health & Recovery Services 
800 Scenic Dr., Bldg. C 
Modesto, CA 95350 
(209)525-6225 
dhunt@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
California- ADP  
1700 K Street, Sacramento, CA  95814 
Michael Cunningham, 
mccunningham@adp.state.ca.us 
Denise Evans, devans@adp.state.ca.us 
(916) 323-1818 
Paul Brower, pbrower@adp.state.ca.us 
(916) 323-6419 
Betsy Sheldon, bsheldon@adp.state.ca.us 
(916) 322-0486 
Alice Huffaker, ahuffaker@adp.state.ca.us 
Mahnaz Dahsti, mdahsti@adp.state.ca.us 
(916) 323-4621 
Sharee Knight, sknight@adp.state.ca.us 
(916) 322-4425  
 
Prevention Research Center / PIRE 
Richard McGaffigan / Bob Saltz 
6386 Alvarado Court, Suite 224 
San Diego, CA  92120 
619-583-5768 x 4 
Rmcgaffigan@prev.org 
 
Fried Wittman 
Director, Community Prevention Planning  
Prevention by Design 
950 Gillman Street 
Berkeley, CA  94710 
510-526-6001  
 
West Capt 
Denise Grothaus 
775.465.9661 
denise@unr.edu 

 
Sharon O’Hara 
seohara@sbcglobal.net 
 
Community Prevention Institute 
Gary Neumann – Project Manager 
771 Oak Avenue Parkway, Suite 3 
Folsom, CA  95630 
916-983-8929 MAIN 
916-983-9506 VOICE 
916-983-5738 FAX 
gary@emt.org 
 
Joël Phillips – Project Director 
771 Oak Avenue Parkway, Suite 3 
Folsom, CA  95630 
916-983-8929 MAIN 
916-983-9506 VOICE 
916-983-5738 FAX 
joel@emt.org 
 
Mark Freeman 
On-line Program Manager 
771 Oak Avenue Parkway, Suite 3 
Folsom, CA  95630 
916-983-8929 MAIN 
916-983-9506 VOICE 
916-983-5738 FAX 
mark@emt.org 
 
Kerrilyn Scott 
SDFS Project Coordinator 
771 Oak Avenue Parkway, Suite 3 
Folsom, CA  95630 
916-983-8929 MAIN 
916-983-9506 VOICE 
916-983-5738 FAX 
kerrilyns@emt.org 

 


